FOR—1351 Rev.1.0 |

2

1

7.62

1.83

5.08 ‘-»’

'\(‘é"'f

_.h
']‘ﬁ'
%

a
4

0.80

7.62x(N—1)

7.62xN+16.10

1]

1.00

22.40

® 29.25

12.25

5.00+0.3

SEDGRHM
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REVISION RECORD

REV| ECN |

DESCRIPTION

[ oRFT | DATE

xXxP

1Y

(Series No.) (Pitch) (Poles) (Single Pitch)

-Y-]

14.30

13.50

11.86

7.62
5.08
1.83

NOTES1:
UL Standard
1.Rated voltage/current :

2.Withstanding voltage :

IEC

Standard

—00A

L

(H)
L(roHS)
0A—(Standard)

(Color) :1.(Grey)

2.(Blue)
3.(Black)~
4.(Green)
5.(Orange)
6.(Red)
7.(Transparent)
8.(Yellow)
9.(White)

300V / 41A

AC1600V/1Min.

1

Pollution degree

2

2 3

Overvoltage category

I

Jilg it

Rate impulse voltage(K

V)

6.0KV

6.0KV| 6.0KV

Rate voltage(V)

1000V

630V| 630V

Rate current(A)

41A

NOTES2:
1.Dimension shall be interpreted per
ASME Y14.5-2009

2.Pitch :

7.62mm, Poles :

N=02~12P

3.0perating temperature: —40°C~+105°C
4.Undimensioned tolerances:

Pitch range in

mm in_mm

Nominal dimension range

Eat

Over
30
70
60

Over
6

TO | TO
6 |10

TO
30

Over
100
TO
150

Over

180 |[0/10

= ~

+0.15

+0.20/+0.30/+0.30

+0.50

£0.70]£1

.00|£1.30| £2°

5.RoHS Compliance

Nut

Steel

Zn plated

Pin header

Copper dlloy

Sn plated

Housing 2

PAB6

UL94v-0

Housing 1

PAG6

ULg4v-0

NAME OF PART

MATERIAL

NOTES

PCB LAYOUT

PART NO.:

/

v

THERREFERAR

NINGBO DEGSON ELECTRICAL CO., LTD

APPD:

o0 R0b in 208 0F. o]

NAME:

5EDGRHM-7.62-XXP-1Y-00A(H)
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